Remote Control Circuit Breaker 4930 (RCCB)
4
Description
Typical applications
Ordering information
Approvals
Technical data

Current ratings
5...100 A
4930 - 01 - 5 A ordering example
Current Voltage drop at Current Voltage drop at
ratings (A) rated current(mV) ratings (A) rated current(mV)
5 450 40 225
7.5 360 50 225
10 347 60 225
15 225 75 225
20 225 80 225
25 225 100 225
35 225
Voltage rating     AC 115 V 400 Hz (AC 104...125 V)
DC 28 V (DC 18...36 V)
Current rating range    5...100 A
Auxiliary circuit 3 A, DC 28 V, AC 115 V (400 Hz)
Bias current 2.5 mA max at DC
20 mA max at AC
Switching current/
switching period 3.4 A / 25 ms at DC
2.8 A / 17 ms at AC
Trigger current for ICU
(“TRIP FREE“-mode)/
duration approx. 3.2 A /5 s max
Typical life 50,000 operations at IN
(inductive or resistive)
Ambient temperature -54...+71 °C  (-65...+160 °F)
Dielectric strength
(IEC 60664 and 60664A) test voltage
between main terminals AC 1,500 V
main terminal to
mounting area         AC 1,500 V
Insulation resistance   > 100 MΩ (DC 500 V)
Interrupting capacity DC 28 V:  6,000 A
Vibration               10 g (55-2000 Hz), ±0.76 mm (10-55 Hz)
(sinusoidal) to MIL-STD 202, method 204,
condition C
Vibration               10-2000 Hz
(random) 0.15 g2/Hz, rms value 13.5 g;
5 h/axis loaded with 0.9 IN
Shock                   25 g (11 ms)
to MIL-STD 202, method 213, condition J
ISO 7137 (RTCA/DO-160 C, part 7)
Corrosion 48 hours at 5 % salt mist
to MIL-STD 202, method101, condition B
ISO 7137 (RTCA/DO-160 C, part 14,
category S)
Humidity 240 hours at 95 % RH
to MIL-STD 202, method 106/ISO 7137
(RTCA/DO-160 C, part 6, category B)
Altitude ≤ 15,000 m above sea level
Mass 5...25 A approx. 315 g
35...100 A approx. 319 g
www.e-t-a.com 05/06(310305)
Remote Control Circuit Breaker 4930 (RCCB)